& 35 Gimle-Tistedal

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025
Mandag - fredag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 05:40 06:40 07:40 08:40 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 17:40 19:10
Fiskebrygga 05:41 06:41 07:41 08:41 0941 10:41 11:41 1241 13:41 1441 1541 16141 1741 1911
Kulturkvartalet 05:42 06:42 07:42 08:42 0942 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 1542 16:42 1742 19112
Parken 05:43 06:43 07:43 08:43 0943 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 1543 16:43 17:43 19113
Halden Bil 05:44 06:44 07:44 08:44 0944 10:44 11:44 12:44 1344 14:44 1544 16:44 1744 19114
Asveien 05:44 06:44 07:44 08:44 0944 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 1544 16:44 1744 19:14
Kullveien 05:45 06:45 07:45 0845 0945 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 1545 16:45 1745 19115
Bradlgs s@r 05:45 06:45 07:45 0845 0945 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 1545 16:45 17:45 19:15
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 05:46 06:46 07:46 08:46 0946 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 1546 16:46 17:46 19:16
Neeridsrgd 05:47 06:47 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 1547 16:47 17:47 1917
Blokkveien 2 05:48 06:48 07:48 08:48 0948 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 1548 16:48 17:48 19:18
Blokkveien 18 05:49 06:49 07:49 0849 0949 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14149 1549 16149 1749 19:19
Blokkveien 28 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 1550 16:50 17:50 19:20
Atomveien 05:51 06:51 07:51 08:51 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 19:21
Bergheim 05:54 06:54 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15554 16:54 17:54 19:24
Veden 05:57 06:57 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 1557 16:57 17:57 19:27
Tistedalen 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:30
Stranda 06:05 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:35
Bybrua Halden 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:36
Borgergata 06:07 07:07 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:37
Halden stasjon 06:08 07:08 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:08 19:38

Halden bussterminal 06:10 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 1510 16:10 17:10 1810 19:40



& 35 Gimle-Tistedal

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025
Mandag - fredag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 21:10
Fiskebrygga 21:11
Kulturkvartalet 21:12
Parken 21:13
Halden Bil 21:14
Asveien 21:14
Kullveien 21:15
Bradlgs sar 21:15
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 21:16
Neeridsrgd 21:17
Blokkveien 2 21:18
Blokkveien 18 21:19
Blokkveien 28 21:20
Atomveien 21:21
Bergheim 21:24
Veden 21:27
Tistedalen 21:30
Stranda 21:35
Bybrua Halden 21:36
Borgergata 21:37
Halden stasjon 21:38

Halden bussterminal 21:40



& 35 Gimle-Tistedal

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025

Lerdag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 08:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40 18:40 20:40
Fiskebrygga 08:41 10:41 12:41 14:41 16:41 18141 20:41
Kulturkvartalet 08:42 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 18:42 20:42
Parken 08:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:43 20:43
Halden Bil 08:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44 18:44 2044
Asveien 08:44 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:44 18:44 20:44
Kullveien 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45
Brodlgs sar 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 08:46 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 18:46 20:46
Neeridsrgd 08:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47 20:47
Blokkveien 2 08:48 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:48 18:48 20:48
Blokkveien 18 08:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49 20:49
Blokkveien 28 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50
Atomveien 08:51 10:51 12:51 14:51 16:51 18:51 20:51
Bergheim 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54 20:54
Veden 08:57 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:57 20:57
Tistedalen 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00
Stranda 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 21:05
Bybrua Halden 09:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 17:06 19:06 21:06
Borgergata 09:07 11:07 13:07 15:07 17:07 19:07 21:07
Halden stasjon 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:08

Halden bussterminal 09:10 11:10 13:10 1510 17:10 19:10 21:10



& 35 Gimle-Tistedal

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025

Sendag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40
Fiskebrygga 13:41 1541 17:41 19:41 21:41
Kulturkvartalet 13:42 15142 17:42 19:42 21:42
Parken 13:43 15143 17:43 19:43 21:43
Halden Bil 13:44 15:44 17:44 19:44 21:44
Asveien 13:44 15144 17:44 19:44 21:44
Kullveien 1345 15145 17:45 19:45 21:45
Brodlgs sar 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 1346 15:46 17:46 19:46 21:46
Neeridsrgd 13:47 15:47 17:47 19:47 21:47
Blokkveien 2 1348 15:48 17:48 19:48 21:48
Blokkveien 18 13:49 15149 17:49 19:49 21:49
Blokkveien 28 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50
Atomveien 13:51 15:51 17:51 19:51 21:51
Bergheim 13:54 15:54 17:54 19:54 21:54
Veden 13:57 15:57 17:57 19:57 21:57
Tistedalen 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00
Stranda 14:.05 16:05 18:05 20:05 22:05
Bybrua Halden 14:.06 16:06 18:06 20:06 22:06
Borgergata 14:.07 16:07 18:07 20:07 22:07
Halden stasjon 14:08 16:08 18:08 20:08 22:08

Halden bussterminal 14:10 16:10 18:10 20:10 22:10



& 35 Tistedal-Gimle

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025
Mandag - fredag

Ukedager

Halden bussterminal 06:15 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15115 16:15 17:15 18:15 20:15
Halden politistasjon 06:15 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15115 16:15 17:15 18:15 20:15
Fiskebrygga 06:16 07:16 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16 20:16
Kulturkvartalet 06:17 07:17 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:17  12:17 1317 1417 1517 16:17 1717  18:17  20:17
Parken 06:18 07:18 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 20:18
Skofabrikken 06:18 07:18 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:18 20:18
Tistedalen 06:23 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23 18:23 20:23
Veden 06:25 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 20:25
Bergheim 06:27 07:27 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27 20:27
Atomveien 06:29 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15129 16:29 17:29 18:29 20:29
Blokkveien 28 06:30 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 20:30
Blokkveien 18 06:31 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31  11:31  12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:31 20:31
Blokkveien 2 06:32 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 20:32
Neeridsrgd 06:33 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:33 20:33
Kiosken B.R.A. veien 06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 20:34
Bradlgs s@r 06:35 07:35 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35 17:35 18:35 20:35
Kullveien 06:36 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:36 18:36 20:36
Asveien 06:37 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 20:37
Halden Bil 06:38 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 18:38 20:38
Skofabrikken 06:39 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 20:39
Stranda 06:41 07:41 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1341 1441 1541 16:41 17:41 1841 20:41
Halden stasjon 06:43 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15143 16:43 17:43 18:43 20:43

Halden bussterminal 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 20:45



& 35 Tistedal-Gimle

Mandag - fredag
Ukedager

Halden bussterminal
Halden politistasjon
Fiskebrygga
Kulturkvartalet
Parken
Skofabrikken
Tistedalen

Veden

Bergheim
Atomveien
Blokkveien 28
Blokkveien 18
Blokkveien 2
Neeridsrgd

Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Bradlgs sar
Kullveien

Asveien

Halden Bil
Skofabrikken
Stranda

Halden stasjon
Halden bussterminal

22:15
22:15
22:16
22:17
22:18
22:18
22:23
22:25
22:27
22:29
22:30
22:31
22:32
22:33
22:34
22:35
22:36
22:37
22:38
22:39
22:41
22:43
22:45

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025



& 35 Tistedal-Gimle

Lerdag
Ukedager

Halden bussterminal
Halden politistasjon
Fiskebrygga
Kulturkvartalet
Parken
Skofabrikken
Tistedalen

Veden

Bergheim
Atomveien
Blokkveien 28
Blokkveien 18
Blokkveien 2
Neeridsrgd

Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Brodlgs sar
Kullveien

Asveien

Halden Bil
Skofabrikken
Stranda

Halden stasjon
Halden bussterminal

09:45
09:45
09:46
09:47
09:48
09:48
09:53
09:55
09:57
09:59
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:11
10:13
10:15

11:45
11:45
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:48
11:53
11:55
11:57
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:11
12:13
12:15

13:45
13:45
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:48
13:53
13:55
13:57
13:59
14:00
14:01
14:02
14:03
14:04
14:05
14:06
14:07
14:08
14:09
14:11
14:13
14:15

15:45
15:45
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:48
15:53
15:55
15:57
15:59
16:00
16:01
16:02
16:03
16:04
16:05
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:09
16:11
16:13
16:15

17:45
17:45
17:46
17:47
17:48
17:48
17:53
17:55
17:57
17:59
18:00
18:01
18:02
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:06
18:07
18:08
18:09
18:11
18:13
18:15

19:45
19:45
19:46
19:47
19:48
19:48
19:53
19:55
19:57
19:59
20:00
20:01
20:02
20:03
20:04
20:05
20:06
20:07
20:08
20:09
20:11
20:13
20:15

21:45
21:45
21:46
21:47
21:48
21:48
21:53
21:55
21:57
21:59
22:00
22:01
22:02
22:03
22:04
22:05
22:06
22:07
22:08
22:09
22:11
22:13
22:15

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025



& 35 Tistedal-Gimle

Sendag
Ukedager

Halden bussterminal
Halden politistasjon
Fiskebrygga
Kulturkvartalet
Parken
Skofabrikken
Tistedalen

Veden

Bergheim
Atomveien
Blokkveien 28
Blokkveien 18
Blokkveien 2
Neeridsrgd

Kiosken B.R.A. veien
Brodlgs sar
Kullveien

Asveien

Halden Bil
Skofabrikken
Stranda

Halden stasjon
Halden bussterminal

14:45
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:48
14:53
14:55
14:57
14:59
15:00
15:01
15:02
15:03
15:04
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:09
15:11
15:13
15:15

16:45
16:45
16:46
16:47
16:48
16:48
16:53
16:55
16:57
16:59
17:00
17:01
17:02
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:06
17:07
17:08
17:09
17:11
17:13
17:15

18:45
18:45
18:46
18:47
18:48
18:48
18:53
18:55
18:57
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:03
19:04
19:05
19:06
19:07
19:08
19:09
19:11
19:13
19:15

20:45
20:45
20:46
20:47
20:48
20:48
20:53
20:55
20:57
20:59
21:00
21:01
21:02
21:03
21:04
21:05
21:06
21:07
21:08
21:09
21:11
21:13
21:15

22:45
22:45
22:46
22:47
22:48
22:48
22:53
22:55
22:57
22:59
23:00
23:01
23:02
23:03
23:04
23:05
23:06
23:07
23:08
23:09
23:11
23:13
23:15

Gyldig: 23.06.2025 - 17.08.2025



